The International Journal of Engineering and Science (IJES)
|| Volume || 12 || Issue || 11 || Pages || PP 80-89 || 2023 ||
ISSN (e): 2319 – 1813 ISSN (p): 2319 – 1805
DOI:10.9790/1813-12118089                                     www.theijes.com                                                       Page 80
A Multi-Threaded Real Time Operating System based
Robotic Car
Chiang Liang Kok1, Nadaison Saravanan S/O Selvaraj1, Yit Yan Koh1
1 University of Newcastle, Australia

[4]. Hung, S-S, Hsu, AS-F, Ho, T-H, Chi, C-H, Yen, P-L. A robotized handheld smart tool for orthopedic surgery. Int J Med Robot.
2021; 17( 5):e2289. doi:10.1002/rcs.2289
[5]. Rania Gihleb, Osea Giuntella, Luca Stella, Tianyi Wang, “Industrial robots, Workers’ safety, and health,” Labour Economics,
Volume 78, 2022, 102205, ISSN 0927-5371, https://doi.org/10.1016/j.labeco.2022.102205.
[6]. Rania Gihleb, Osea Giuntella, Luca Stella, Tianyi Wang, “Industrial robots, Workers’ safety, and health, Labour Economics,”
Volume 78, 2022, 102205, ISSN 0927-5371, https://doi.org/10.1016/j.labeco.2022.102205.
[7]. Lin, R., Huang, H., & Li, M. (2021). An automated guided logistics robot for pallet transportation. Assembly Automation, 41(1),
45-54. doi:https://doi.org/10.1108/AA-04-2020-0052
[8]. M. -C. Yuen, K. K. Chan and K. S. Li, "Mobile App Controlled Modular Combat Robot for STEM Education," 2021 International
Conference on Communication Systems & Networks (COMSNETS), 2021, pp. 64-68, doi:
10.1109/COMSNETS51098.2021.9352927.
[9]. Huang, S. (2021). Design and development of educational robot teaching resources using artificial intelligence technology.
International Journal of Emerging Technologies in Learning (Online), 16(5), 116-129. doi:https://doi-
org.ezproxy.newcastle.edu.au/10.3991/ijet.v16i05.20311
[10]. Y. Zhang and W. Cai, "Design of Self-Balancing Robot Based on ESP32," 2021 IEEE 3rd International Conference on Civil
Aviation Safety and Information Technology (ICCASIT), 2021, pp. 1039-1043, doi: 10.1109/ICCASIT53235.2021.9633673.
[11]. Y. Zhu, M. -Y. Zhang and Z. -Y. Zhang, "Design of Indoor Disinfecting Intelligent Robot Based on ESP32 Chip," 2022 4th
International Conference on Intelligent Control, Measurement and Signal Processing (ICMSP), 2022, pp. 1084-1087, doi:
10.1109/ICMSP55950.2022.9859062.
[12]. Z. Gu, M. Wang and H. Peng, "Design of Integrated Robotic System for Object Recognition and Intelligent Grasping based on
STM32," 2022 IEEE 4th International Conference on Power, Intelligent Computing and Systems (ICPICS), 2022, pp. 46-50, doi:
10.1109/ICPICS55264.2022.9873585.
[13]. L. Zhi and M. Xuesong, "Navigation and Control System of Mobile Robot Based on ROS," 2018 IEEE 3rd Advanced Information
Technology, Electronic and Automation Control Conference (IAEAC), 2018, pp. 368-372, doi: 10.1109/IAEAC.2018.8577901.
[14]. C. Shangguan, "Intelligent wheelchair design based on STM32," 2022 IEEE Asia-Pacific Conference on Image Processing,
Electronics and Computers (IPEC), 2022, pp. 1551-1554, doi: 10.1109/IPEC54454.2022.9777473.
[15]. L. Zhou, C. Wang and X. Jiang, "Intelligent Drug Delivery Vehicle System Based on STM32," 2022 6th International Conference
on Robotics and Automation Sciences (ICRAS), 2022, pp. 47-51, doi: 10.1109/ICRAS55217.2022.9842240.
[16]. Fenglang Wu, Xinran Liu, Yudan Wang, "Research on Software Design of Intelligent Sensor Robot System Based on Multidata
Fusion", Journal of Sensors, vol. 2021, Article ID 8463944, 10 pages, 2021. https://doi.org/10.1155/2021/8463944
[17]. Roderick Burnett https://www.maxbotix.com/articles/ultrasonic-or-infrared-sensors.htm
[18]. Ankita Mistria and Ajoy Kumar Dutta AIP Conference Proceedings 2681, 020045 (2022); https://doi.org/10.1063/5.0116205
[19]. Joseph Azeta et al 2019 IOP Conf. Ser.: Mater. Sci. Eng. 707 012012
[20]. M. T. Elsir, P. Sebastian and V. V. Yap, "A RTOS for educational purposes," 2010 International Conference on Intelligent and
Advanced Systems, 2010, pp. 1-4, doi: 10.1109/ICIAS.2010.5716166.
[21]. Lawrence Williams https://www.guru99.com/real-time-operating-system.html
Chiang Liang Kok, et. al. "A Multi-Threaded Real Time Operating System based Robotic Car."
The International Journal of Engineering and Science (IJES), 12(11), (2023): pp. 80-89.